
 
    publications 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SHS Publications and Documents 
Dealing with or relevant to 

 
LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN 

(as per UNESCO regional classification) 

 
DRAFT 

January 2002 / June 2007 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prepared by Mimouna Abderrahmane
Chief, SHS Documentation Centre 
 
UNESCO SOCIAL AND HUMAN SCIENCES DOCUMENTATION CENTRE
1 rue Miollis 75732 Paris Cedex 15 France 
Tél. : +33 (0)1 45 68 46 38 
Fax : +33 (0)1 45 68 56 77 
m.abderrahmane@unesco.org

mailto:m.abderrahmane@unesco.org
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
http://www.unesco.org/shs/shsdc
mailto:m.abderrahmane@unesco.org


TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
TABLE OF CONTENTS ...............................................................................................................................................2 
SOCIAL AND HUMAN SCIENCES..............................................................................................................................3 

COOPERATION IN SOCIAL AND HUMAN SCIENCES............................................................................................................3 
SOCIAL SCIENCE AND POLICY MAKING...........................................................................................................................3 

CHILDREN AND YOUTH.............................................................................................................................................4 
EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT....................................................................................................................................5 
YOUTH AND VIOLENCE .................................................................................................................................................5 

CULTURE OF PEACE AND HUMAN SECURITY .......................................................................................................7 
HUMAN SECURITY........................................................................................................................................................7 
CULTURE OF PEACE.....................................................................................................................................................8 

DEMOCRACY, GOVERNANCE AND GLOBALIZATION............................................................................................9 
DEMOCRACY AND GOVERNANCE ...................................................................................................................................9 
GLOBALIZATION.........................................................................................................................................................10 

ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.............................................................................................................10 
ETHICS .....................................................................................................................................................................10 

Environmental Ethics ..........................................................................................................................................10 
BIOETHICS ................................................................................................................................................................11 

FUTURE STUDIES.....................................................................................................................................................11 
FORESIGHT ...............................................................................................................................................................11 
SOCIETY OF KNOWLEDGE...........................................................................................................................................11 

HUMAN RIGHTS IN PERSPECTIVE .........................................................................................................................12 
HUMAN RIGHTS INSTRUMENTS AND EDUCATION............................................................................................................12 
STRUGGLE AGAINST DISCRIMINATION AND RACISM........................................................................................................12 
ILLEGAL DRUGS AND HUMAN RIGHTS...........................................................................................................................13 

MIGRATIONS.............................................................................................................................................................13 
MIGRATION POLICY....................................................................................................................................................14 

Case Studies ......................................................................................................................................................14 
PHILOSOPHY AND INTERCULTURAL DIALOGUE.................................................................................................14 

PHILOSOPHY AND INTERCULTURAL DIALOGUE................................................................................................................14 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT .....................................................................................................................15 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT ...............................................................................................................................15 
POVERTY...................................................................................................................................................................15 
URBAN SUSTAINABILITY, URBAN PLANNING, HABITAT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT.....................15 

URBAN SUSTAINABILITY..............................................................................................................................................15 
URBAN PLANNING......................................................................................................................................................17 
HABITAT ...................................................................................................................................................................17 
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT......................................................................................................................................18 

WOMEN AND GENDER.............................................................................................................................................18 
GENDER EQUALITY AND DEVELOPMENT .......................................................................................................................18 

ANNEXES ..................................................................................................................................................................20 
ALL TITLES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER ................................................................................................................20 
AUTHORS AND EDITORS ........................................................................................................................................28 
 

 2



SOCIAL AND HUMAN SCIENCES 

COOPERATION IN SOCIAL AND HUMAN SCIENCES 

1. Cátedras UNESCO no Brasil 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2005. 28 p.  

2. A UNESCO no Brasil: consolidando compromissos 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 140 p. 
BR/2004/PI/H/6  

SOCIAL SCIENCE AND POLICY MAKING 

3. Ciência, política e relações internacionais: ensaios sobre Paulo Carneiro 
Maio, Marcos Chor; UNESCO Brasilia; Fiocruz
Rio de Janeiro, UNESCO/Fiocruz, 2004. 340 p. 
85-7541-049-0  

4. La dimension sociale de l'intégration en Amérique du Sud: politiques stratégiques et options 
sociales. International Forum on the Social Science - Policy Nexus. Symposium de haut niveau sur 
les dimensions sociales des processus d'intégration régionale. Table ronde de réflexion sur les 
dimensions sociales des processus d'intégration régionale: problématiques émergentes et 
multilatéralisme régional. Multilatéralisme régional, no. 6  

Almeida, Paulo Roberto de 
Paris, UNESCO, 2006. 15 p. (Electronic version only) 
SHS.2006/WS/MR/6  

5. Evaluation of the MOST National Liaison Committees (NLCs). Questionnaire 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 14 p. 
SHS.05/CONF.205/8C + ADD. (in English only) 
Also available in French and Spanish  

6. Excellence in social science. International Social Science Journal, No. 180 
Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2004. p. 189-341 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, Chinese and French  

7. Explorations in open space: the World Social Forum and cultures of politics. International Social 
Science Journal, No. 182 

Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2004. p. 483-493 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, Chinese, French and Spanish  

8. O Impacto das religiões sobre a agenda social atual. Série debates, No. 5 
Kliksberg, Bernardo; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2005. 15 p. 
BR/2005/PI/H/1  

9. International Forum on the Social Science – Policy Nexus. Buenos Aires, Argentina, 20-24 
February 2006  

Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 96 p.  
SHS/2005/PI/H/8 REV.2 
Multilingual English/French/Spanish  

10. Las Manifestaciones actuales de la cuestión social 
Pérez Sosto, Guillermo (ed.) 
Buenos Aires, Instituto Torcuato Di Tella, Cátedra UNESCO sobre las manifestaciones actuales de la cuestión 
social, 2005. 200 p. 

 3

http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001374/137491por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.fiocruz.br/cgi/cgilua.exe/sys/start.htm?tpl=home
http://www.unesco.org.br/unesco/nobrasil/antena/riodejaneiro/mostra_documento
http://www.fiocruz.br/cgi/cgilua.exe/sys/start.htm?tpl=home
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001462/146221f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001462/146221f.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001395/139599e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001395/139599f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001395/139599s.pdf
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/file_download.php/23c58f0299686dfece51e6712cf0adfcFulltext182spa.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001384/138431por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001431/143119m.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001431/143119m.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001431/143119m.pdf
http://www.itdt.edu/
http://portal.unesco.org/education/es/ev.php-URL_ID=44139&URL_DO=DO_TOPIC&URL_SECTION=201.html
http://portal.unesco.org/education/es/ev.php-URL_ID=44139&URL_DO=DO_TOPIC&URL_SECTION=201.html


95-621-025-X  

11. Les Métamorphoses d'une société salariale: genèse et enjeux de la crise sociale et institutionnelle 
contemporaine en Argentine. MOST Discussion Paper, No. 64 

Peñalva, Susana 
Paris, UNESCO, 2003. 46 p. 
SHS.2003/WS/6  

12. Pesquisas e avaliações: contribuindo para a definição de políticas públicas/Research and 
evaluation activities: contributing to the definition of public policies 

UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 8 p.  

13. Social science: the research and policy connection. SHS Newsletter No. 07 
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 24 p. 
SHS/2005/PI/H/1 
Also available in French and Russian  

14. O Sistema de Avaliação e Monitoramento das Políticas e Programas Sociais: a experiência do 
Ministério do Desenvolvimento Social e Combate à Fome do Brasil. MOST Policy Papers, new series 
MOST-2, No. 17    

Vaitsman, Jeni; Rodrigues, Roberto W. S. ; Paes-Sousa, Rômulo; MOST: Management of Social Transformations 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2006. 77 p. 
BR/2006/PI/H/19 
Also available in English, French and Spanish  

15. Tracking impact: case studies on the social science/policy nexus. International Social Science 
Journal, No. 179 

Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2004. p. 1-184 p. 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, Chinese, French and Spanish  

16. Transdisciplinariedad y complejidad en el análisis social. MOST Discussion Paper, No. 70 
Carrizo, Luis; Espina Prieto, Mayra; Klein, Julie T.  
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 68 p. 
SHS.2004/WS/14  

CHILDREN AND YOUTH 

17. Juventude, juventudes: o que une e o que separa 
Abramovay, Miriam; Castro, Mary Garcia;; Souza, Allan Nuno Alves de; Lima, Fabiano de Souza; Pinheiro, 
Leonardo de Castro; Brazil Bank Foundation; Itaú Bank (Brazil); Ayrton Senna Institute (Brazil); W.K. Kellogg 
Foundation (Brazil); Industrial Social Service (Brazil); Observatório de Violências nas Escolas (Brazil); UNESCO 
Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2006. 744 p. 
85-7652-056-7  

18. Juventudes e sexualidade 
UNESCO Brasilia; Brazil. Ministry of Education; Brazil. Ministry of Health; Brazil. STD/AIDS National Coordination; 
Brazil. Special Secretary of Women's Policies; Ayrton Senna Institute (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 426 p. 
85-7652-001-x  

19. Políticas públicas de/para/com juventudes 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 304 p. 
85-7652-017-6  

20. Por um novo paradima do fazer políticas: políticas de/para/com juventudes 
Castro, Mary Garcia; Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 53 p.  

21. Relatório de desenvolvimento juvenil 2003 

 4

http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001292/129254f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001292/129254f.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001383/138384e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001383/138384f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001383/138384r.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001485/148514por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001485/148514por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001485/148514por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001485/148514e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001485/148514f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001485/148514s.pdf
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/file_download.php/e54dd079df56bb21c3c55bbe6fba1e51fulltext179spa.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001363/136367s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001468/146857porb.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001339/133977por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://senna.globo.com/institutoayrtonsenna/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001359/135923por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001313/131361por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001339/133976por.pdf


Waiselfisz, Julio Jacobo; Xavier, Roseane; Maciel, Maria; Barbosa, Patrícia Dantas; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 200 p. 
85-87853-92-9 
Also available in English  

EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT 

22. O Berço da desigualdade / The Cradle of inequality / Le Berceau de l'inégalité / La Cuna de la 
desigualdad 

Salgado, Sebastião; Buarque, Cristovam; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2006. 192 p. 
85-16-05367-9 (2. Ed.) 
Multilingual English/French/Portuguese/Spanish  

23. Educação para o desenvolvimento humano 
André, Simone; Costa, Antonio Carlos Gomes da; Ayrton Senna Institute (Brazil) 
São Paulo, Instituto Ayrton Senna/Saraiva, 2004. 191 p. 
85-02-04532-6 
Also available in English (2005)  

24. Escolas inovadoras: experiências bem-sucedidas em escolas públicas 
Nunes, Maria Fernanda Rezende; Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia; W. K. Kellogg Foundation (Brazil); 
University of Rio de Janeiro (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 427p. 
85-87853-79-1  

25. Escolas inovadoras: experiências bem-sucedidas em escolas públicas; versão resumida 
Nunes, Maria Fernanda Rezende; Andrade, Eliane Ribeiro; Farah Neto, Miguel; Muniz, Maria Angela Carvalho de 
Oliveira; Castro, João Paulo Macedo e; Leite, Ana Maria Alexandre; Esteves, Luiz Carlos Gil; UNESCO Brasilia; 
Ministry of Education (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/MEC, 2004. 122 p. 
85-7652-018-4  

26. A Pós-graduação no Brasil: formação e trabalho de mestres e doutores no país, v. 1: 
Administração, agronomia, bioquímica, clínica médica, engenharia civil, engenharia elétrica, física, 
química e sociologia 

Velloso, Jacques; UNESCO Brasilia; CAPES 
Brasilia, CAPES/UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 451 p. 
85-88468-07-7  

YOUTH AND VIOLENCE 

27. Abrindo espaços 
Tendler, Silvio; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 1 DVD 
Plurilingual English/French/Portuguese/Spanish  

28. Abrindo espaços: educação e cultura para a paz 
Noleto, Marlova Jovchelovitch; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 107 p. (3rd edition revised)  

29. Abrindo espaços: educação e cultura para a paz 
Noleto, Marlova Jovchelovitch; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 85 p. (2nd edition)  

30. Abrindo espaços Bahia: avaliação do programa 
Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia; Catholic University of Brasilia; University of Rio de Janeiro (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 187 p.  
85-87853-87-2 

31. Cotidiano das escolas: entre violências 
Abramovay, Miriam; Valverde, Danielle Oliveira; Barbosa, Diana Teixeira; Avancini, Maria Marta; Castro, Mary 
Garcia; UNESCO Office Brasilia; Brazil. Ministry of Education; Observatório de Violências nas Escolas (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/MEC/OVE, 2006. 403 p.  
85-7652-057-5 

 5

http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001346/134670e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://senna.globo.com/institutoayrtonsenna/
http://senna.globo.com/institutoayrtonsenna/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001403/140309e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001317/131747por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.ufrj.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001318/131816por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001403/140300porb.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001313/131368por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.ucb.br/
http://www.ufrj.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001452/145265por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/


32. Desafios e alternativas: violências nas escolas 
Debarbieux, Eric; Révolte, Khadija; Blaya, Catherine; Royer, Egide; Ortega, Rosario; Cowie, Helen; Prina, Franco; 
Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia; UNDP
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/UNDP, 2003. 280 p. 
85-87853-83-1  

33. Dias de paz: a abertura das escolas paulistas para a comunidade 
Athias, Gabriela; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2006. 138 p. 
BR/2006/PI/H/11  

34. Drogas nas escolas 
Castro, Mary Garcia; Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 448 p. 
85-87853-70-8  

35. Drogas nas escolas: versão resumida 
Castro, Mary Garcia; Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia; Ministry of Health (Brazil); STD/AIDS National 
Coordination (Brazil); National Council for Scientific and Technological Development (Brazil); National Council of 
Educational Secretaries (Brazil); Ministry of Justice Special Secretary of Human Rights (Brazil); UNAIDS; World 
Bank
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/Rede Pitágoras, 2005. 143 p. 
BR/2005/PI/H/7  

36. Escola e violência 
Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia; Catholic University of Brasilia
Brasília, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 153 p. 
85-87853-73-2  

37. Estratégias educativas para a prevenção da violência 
Ortega, Rosario; Del Rey, Rosario; UNESCO Brasilia; Catholic University of Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 169 p. 
85-87853-59-7 
Also available in Spanish  

38. Juventude, violência e vulnerabilidade social na América Latina: desafios para políticas 
públicas/Juventud, violencia y vulnerabilidad social en América Latina: desafíos para políticas 
públicas 

Abramovay, Miriam; Castro, Mary Garcia; Pinheiro, Leonardo de Castro; Lima, Fabiano de Sousa; Martinelli, Cláudia 
da Costa; UNESCO Brasilia; Inter-American Development Bank
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/Inter-American Development Bank, 2002. 92 p. (in various pagings)  

39. Lidando com a violência nas escolas: o papel da UNESCO/Brasil 
Werthein, Jorge; UNESCO Brasilia  
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 28 p. 
BR/2003/PI/H/4 
Also available in English and Spanish  

40. Mapa da violência III: os jovens do Brasil; juventude, violência e cidadania 
Waiselfisz, Julio Jacobo; UNESCO Brasilia; Ayrton Senna Institute (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 141 p. 
85-87853-50-3  

41. Mapa da violência IV: os jovens do Brasil 
Waiselfisz, Julio Jacobo; UNESCO Brasilia; Ayrton Senna Institute (Brazil); Brazil Ministry of Justice Special 
Secretary of Human Rights 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 170 p. 
85-7652-014-1  

42. Mapa da violência de São Paulo 
Waiselfisz, Julio Jacobo; Athias, Gabriela; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2005. 170 p. 
BR/2005/PI/H/10  

 6

http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.undp.org/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.undp.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001472/147233por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001393/139387por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unaids.org/
http://www.worldbank.org/
http://www.worldbank.org/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.pitagoras.com.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001287/128717por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.ucb.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001287/128721por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.ucb.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001271/127138por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001271/127138por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001271/127138por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.iadb.org/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.iadb.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001322/132251por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001322/132251e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001322/132251s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001266/126639por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://senna.globo.com/institutoayrtonsenna/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001351/135104porb.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://senna.globo.com/institutoayrtonsenna/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001395/139514porb.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/


43. Revertendo violências, semeando futuros: avaliação de impacto do Programa Abrindo Espaços 
no Rio de Janeiro e em Pernambuco 

Waiselfisz, Julio Jacobo; Maciel, Maria; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 124 p. 
85-87853-66-x  

44. Violência na escola: América Latina e Caribe 
Filmus, Daniel; Abramovay, Miriam; Viscardi, Nilia; Navarro, Luis H. ; Maluf, Norma Alejandra; Furlán, Alfredo; 
Castañeda Bernal, Elsa; Valera, Cheila; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 479 p. 
BR/2003/PI/H/3  

45. Violência nas escolas: dez abordagens européias 
Debarbieux, Eric; Blaya, Catherine (eds); UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 268 p. 
85-87853-64-3 
Also available in English (2001)  

46. Violência nas escolas e políticas públicas 
Debarbieux, Eric; Blaya, Catherine (eds); UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 267 p. 
85-87853-69-4 
Also available in English  

47. Violências nas escolas 
Abramovay, Miriam; Rua, Maria das Graças; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 400 p. 
85-87853-47-3 
Also available in English (2002) and French (2003)  

48. Violências nas escolas 
Abramovay, Miriam; Rua, Maria das Graças; UNESCO Brasilia; Info Educacional (Brazil) 
São Paulo, UNESCO Brasilia/Info Educacional, 2005. 1 CD-ROM  

49. Violências nas escolas. Versão resumida 
Abramovay, Miriam; Rua, Maria das Graças; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/Rede Pitágoras, 2003. 88 p. 
BR/2003/PI/H/8 
Also available in English  

CULTURE OF PEACE AND HUMAN SECURITY 

HUMAN SECURITY 

50. Criminal Prosperity. Drug Trafficking, Money Laundering and Financial Crises After the Cold War  
Fabre, Guilhem 
Paris, UNESCO-MOST; New York, Routledge, 2003. 172 p. 
0-7007-1498-7 
Also available in French (1999)   

51. Mortes matadas por armas de fogo no Brasil, 1979-2003. Série debates, No. 7 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2005. 30 p. 
BR/2005/PI/H/14  

52. Promover la seguridad humana: marcos éticos, normativos y educacionales en América Latina y 
el Caribe 

Fuentes, Claudia F. ; Rojas Aravena, Francisco; FLACSO
Paris, UNESCO; FLACSO, 2005. 213 p. 
SHS/FPH/PHS/2005/PI/H/1 
Also available in English  

53. Seguridad humana, prevención de conflictos y paz en América Latina y el Caribe 
Goucha, Moufida; Rojas Aravena, Francisco (eds); FLACSO Chile

 7

http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001297/129708por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001297/129708por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001308/130874por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001287/128720por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001339/133967por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001339/133967e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/shs/most
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001399/139949por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001389/138940s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001389/138940s.pdf
http://www.flacso.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.flacso.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001389/138940e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001345/134554s.pdf
http://www.flacso.cl/


Santiago, FLACSO Chile; UNESCO, 2002. 414 p. 
956-205-176-5 (Eng); 956-205-166-8 (Spa) 
Also available in English (2003)  

54. Seguridad Internacional Contemporánea: Consecuencias para la Seguridad Humana en América 
Latina y el Caribe. Seminario Internacional 

FLACSO
Paris, UNESCO; FLACSO, 2005. 197 p. 
SHS/FPH/PHS/2005/PI/H/6  

55. Vidas poupadas 
UNESCO Office Brasilia; Brazil. Ministry of Justice; Brazil. Ministry of Health 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/UNESCO/MJ/MS, 2005. 16 p. 
BR/2005/PI/H/20  

56. La Violence et ses causes: où en sommes-nous? 
Institut des hautes études de défense nationale (France) 
Paris, UNESCO/Economica (Collection Défis), 2005. 134 p. 
92-3-203989-3 (UNESCO); 2-7178-5049-x (Economica) 
Also available in English (92-3-103989-x) 
Abstract  

57. What agenda for human security in the twenty-first century? 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 296 p. 
SHS/FPH/PHS/2005/PI/H/3  

CULTURE OF PEACE 

58. Escrevendo a paz: coletânea dos 100 trabalhos selecionados no Concurso de Redação para 
Universitários Brasileiros/Writing peace: one hundred selected composition compilation from the 
Composition Contest for Brazilian College Students/En écrivant la paix: recueil des cent textes 
sélectionnés dans le Concours de rédaction parmis les étudiants universitaires brésiliens 

UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/Folha Dirigida, 2004. 378 p. 
85-763-2040-1 
Multilingual English/French/ Portuguese  

59. The Impact of Government Policies on Territorially Based Ethnic or Nationalist Movements. 
International Journal on Multicultural Societies Vol. 4, No. 1 

Koenig, Matthias (Editor in chief) 
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. p. 1-147 (Electronic version only) 
1564-4901  

60. Paz, como se faz? Semeando cultura de paz nas escolas 
Diskin, Lia; Roizman, Laura Gorresio; Brazil. Rio de Janeiro State Government; Palas Athena Association (Brazil) 
Rio de Janeiro, Governo do Estado do Rio de Janeiro/UNESCO Brasilia/Associação Palas Athena, 2002. 95 p.  

61. Paz, como se faz? Semeando cultura de paz nas escolas 
Diskin, Lia; Roizman, Laura Gorresio; Brazil. Rio de Janeiro State Government; Palas Athena Association (Brazil) 
Rio de Janeiro, Governo do Estado do Rio de Janeiro/UNESCO Brasilia/Associação Palas Athena, 2006. 99 p. (2nd 
ed.) 
BR/2006/PI/H/9  

62. SHS Views No. 15. The Battle for Peace 
Paris, UNESCO, 2007. 32 p. 
Also available in French  

63. Solidariedade: escreva a sua parte, coletânea dos 100 trabalhos selecionados no Concurso de 
Redação para Universitários brasileiros / Solidarity: write your part; one hundred selected 
composition compilation from the Composition Contest for Brazilian college students / Solidarité: 
jouez votre rôle, recueil des cent textes sélectionnés dans le concours de rédaction parmis les 
étudiants universitaires brésiliens  

UNESCO Office Brasilia 
Brasília, UNESCO Brasilia/Folha Dirigida, 2005.  
85-7632-091-6 

 8

http://www.flacso.cl/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001345/134554e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001406/140625s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001406/140625s.pdf
http://www.flacso.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.flacso.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001408/140846por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.ihedn.fr/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.economica.fr/
http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=4331
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001405/140553e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001346/134671mb.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001346/134671mb.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001346/134671mb.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001346/134671mb.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.folhadirigida.com.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001390/139048E.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001308/130851por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001467/146767por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001489/148922e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001489/148922f.pdf


Multilingual English/French/ Portuguese 

DEMOCRACY, GOVERNANCE AND GLOBALIZATION 

DEMOCRACY AND GOVERNANCE 

64. Argentina: ¿Qué perspectivas económicas, políticas y sociales para la democracia después de 
diciembre del 2001? 

Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 120 p. 
SHS/2005/PI/H/3  

65. Centro y regiones en México ante la gobernabilidad democrática local. MOST Discussion Paper, 
No. 58 

Preciado, Jaime Coronado 
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. 35 p. 
SHS.2002/WS/2  

66. Democracia, gobernanza y desarrollo en el Mercosur: hacia un proyecto propio en el siglo XXI 
Sierra, Gerónimo de; Bernales Alvarado, Manuel; Riella, Alberto (eds); UNESCO Montevideo; CLACSO
Montevideo, UNESCO Montevideo, 2004. 242 p. 
9974-0-0262-1  

67. Democracia y participación política de los pueblos indígenas en América Latina. MOST 
Discussion Paper, No. 67 

Ruiz Murrieta, Julio 
Paris, UNESCO, 2003. 34 p. 
SHS.2003/WS/11  

68. Démocratie et gouvernance mondiale: quelles régulations pour le XXIe siècle? 
Milani, Carlos; Arturi, Carlos; Solinís, Germán 
Paris, UNESCO/Editions Karthala, 2003. 303 p. 
92-3-203902-8 (Fre); 85-7025-614-0 (Por) 
Also available in Portuguese 
Abstract  

69. Fetiche da participação popular: novas práticas de planejamento, gestão e governança 
democrática no Recife, Brasil 

Leal, Suely 
Recife, Ed. do Autor, 2003. 351 p. 
85-903913-1-0  

70. Gobernanza y gobernabilidad democráticas en México; mesa redonda. MOST Discussion Paper, 
No. 60 

Aziz Nassif, Alberto; Barros-Valero, Javier; Blanco, Isabel Velasco; Couffignal, Georges; Hermet, Guy; Milani, 
Carlos; Preciado, Jaime Coronado; Valencia, Enrique Lomelí 
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. 66 p. 
SHS.2002/WS/3  

71. La Ilusión del buen gobierno. Sociedad civil, democracia y desarrollo humano en América Latina 
Bernales Alvarado, Manuel; Flores García, Víctor (eds) 
Montevideo, UNESCO Montevideo, 2004. 247 p. 
92-9089-078-9  

72. International directory of institutions on democracy and governance. v.1. International directory 
of institutions on democracy and governance. - v.2. Rôle de l'UNESCO dans la promotion de la 
démocratie: quelques repères 

Paris, UNESCO, 2003. 1 CD-ROM 
Multilingual English/French  

73. Modèles de décentralisation et de démocratie participative dans la gestion locale au Brésil. MOST 
Discussion Paper, No. 68 

Leal, Suely 
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 28 p. 
SHS.2004/WS/2 

 9

http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001386/138641s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001386/138641s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001252/125283s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/shs/pubs-gobernanza.html
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://www.clacso.org/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001297/129780s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.karthala.com/
http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=4150
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001252/125239s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/shs/docspdf/buengobierno.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001333/133359f.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/


Also available in Spanish  

74. NGOs in the governance of biodiversity. International Social Science Journal, No. 178 
Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2003. p. 529-659 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, Chinese, French and Spanish  

75. Nos caminhos da inclusão social: a rede de participação popular de Porto Alegre 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2004. 131 p. 
BR/2004/PI/H/5  

76. Parcerias por um Brasil sem fome e mais justo: sociedade, empresas e governo juntos para gerar 
renda e dignidade  

UNESCO Office Brasilia; Brazil. Ministry of Social Development and Combat Against Hunger 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/MDS, 2006. 136 p. 
BR/2006/PI/H/8  

77. Programa fome zero: como participar 
Frei Betto; UNESCO Brasilia; Brazil. Federal Government 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 55 p.  

GLOBALIZATION 

78. Globalisation, drugs and criminalisation: final research report on Brazil, China, India and Mexico 
Geffray, Christian; Fabre, Guilhem; Schiray, Michel; United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. 4 v.  

79. Globalizing women: transnational feminist networks 
Moghadam, Valentine 
Baltimore, Md., Johns Hopkins University, 2005. 251 p. 
0-8018-8024-6  

80. Hacia una economía con rostro humano, Buenos Aires 
Kliksberg, Bernardo; UNESCO Brasilia
Buenos Aires, Fondo de Cultura Económica, 2002. 184 p. (reprinted in 2005) 
950-557-522-X 
Also available in Portuguese (2003)  

81. On m’appelle à régner. Mondialisation, pouvoirs et rapports de genre 
Reysoo, Fenneke; Verschuur, Christine; Commission suisse pour l’UNESCO
Berne, Commission suisse pour l’UNESCO; Berne DDC; Genève, IUED, 2003. 258 p. 
2-88247-052-5  

82. Social transformations in an era of globalization. SHS Newsletter No. 09 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 24 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

ETHICS 

ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS 

83. Best ethical practice in water use 
Brelet, Claudine; Selborne, John; World Commission on the Ethics of Scientific Knowledge and Technology 
(COMEST)
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 54 p. 
SHS-2005/WS/46 
Also available in French  

84. Gestão da Agua no Brasil 

 10

http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001333/133359s.pdf
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/file_download.php/4dcc3d7dd887edc745e8868505b41402Fulltext178spa.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001383/138345por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001469/146981por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001469/146981por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001313/131367porb.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001276/127644e.pdf
http://www.unodc.org/unodc/index.html
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.jhu.edu/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.iued.unige.ch/information/publications/yp_tm_on_m_apelle_a_regner.html
http://www.unesco.ch/home_f.htm
http://www.unesco.ch/home_f.htm
http://www.iued.ch/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001399/139998e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001399/139998f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001399/139998R.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001344/134430e.pdf
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/ev.php-URL_ID=6193&URL_DO=DO_TOPIC&URL_SECTION=201.html
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/ev.php-URL_ID=6193&URL_DO=DO_TOPIC&URL_SECTION=201.html
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001344/134430fo.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001298/129870por.pdf


Tucci, Carlos E. M. ; Hespanhol, Ivanildo; Netto, Oscar de M. Cordeiro; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 191 p. (reprinted in 2003) 
85-87853-26-0  

85. Some Examples of Best Ethical Practice in Water Use 
Brelet, Claudine; Selborne, John; World Commission on the Ethics of Scientific Knowledge and Technology 
(COMEST)
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 59 p. 
Also available in French  

BIOETHICS  

86. Bioética. Compromiso de todos 
Bernales Alvarado, Manuel; Byk, Christian; Cayota, Alfonso et al. 
Montevideo, Ediciones Trilce, 2003. 166 p. 
9974-32-346-0  

87. Estatuto Epistemológico de la Bioética. Redbioética No. 01 
Garrafa, Volnei; Kottow, Miguel; Saada, Alya (Coordinators); Red Latinoamericana y del Caribe de Bioética de la 
UNESCO; Universidad Autónoma de México 
México, Instituto de Investigaciones Jurídicas, 2005. 314 p. 
970-32-2840-2 
Also available in Portuguese  

88. Etica de la investigación en seres humanos y políticas de salud pública. Redbioética No. 02 
Keyeux, Genoveva; Penchaszadeh, Victor; Saada, Alya (Coordinators); Red Latinoamericana y del Caribe: 
Universidad Nacional de Colombia. Instituto de Genética 
Bogotá, UNESCO, 2006. 348 p. 
958-701-745-5  

89. Seminario Interparlamentario de Bioética. Montevideo 28 de Mayo de 2003 
UNESCO Montevideo; Presidencia de la Cámara de Representantes del Uruguay 
Montevideo, UNESCO Montevideo, 2002. 126 p.  

90. Seminario Regional Interparlamentario Sobre Bioética. Montevideo 21 de setiembre de 2001 
Bernales Alvarado, Manuel; Diez, Silvia (eds); UNESCO Montevideo; Presidencia de la Cámara de Representantes 
del Uruguay 
Montevideo, UNESCO Montevideo, 2002. 117 p.  

FUTURE STUDIES 

FORESIGHT 

91. Foresight: the future in the present. SHS Newsletter No. 04 
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 32 p. 
Also available in French  and Russian  

92. Um Novo caminho para o Brasil no século XXI 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/Instituto de Política, 2002. 182 p.  
85-87853-29-5 

SOCIETY OF KNOWLEDGE 

93. Da Diáspora: identidades e mediações culturais 
Hall, Stuart; Sovik, Liv; UNESCO Brasilia; Federal University of Minas Gerais (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia; Belo Horizonte, Editora UFMG, 2003. 434 p.  
85-70413-56-4 

 11

http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/file_download.php/d0cbce96acbd61fd1e1b165686824271water_use.pdf
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/ev.php-URL_ID=6193&URL_DO=DO_TOPIC&URL_SECTION=201.html
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/ev.php-URL_ID=6193&URL_DO=DO_TOPIC&URL_SECTION=201.html
http://www.unesco.org/
http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/file_download.php/1a789424e0b1fc3c91ef85dff6c899c5eau_gouvernance.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.uy/shs/docspdf/BioeticaCompromiso.pdf
http://www.trilce.com.uy/
http://www.juridicas.unam.mx/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001405/140590so.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001344/134411e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001344/134411f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001344/134411r.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.ufmg.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.editoraufmg.com.br/


HUMAN RIGHTS IN PERSPECTIVE 

94. Los derechos económicos, sociales y culturales (DESC) en América Latina: obstáculos para su 
eficacia y principales instrumentos internacionales  

UNESCO Office Mexico
México, UNESCO Office Mexico; México, Universidad Nacional Autónoma; México, Universidad Iberoamericana, 
2003. 140 p.  

HUMAN RIGHTS INSTRUMENTS AND EDUCATION 

95. Advancing human rights in an era of globalization. SHS Newsletter No. 06 
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 24 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

96. Direitos humanos: novas dimensões e desafios 
Symonides, Janusz; UNESCO Brasilia; Ministry of Justice Special Secretary of Human Rights (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 397 p. 
85-87853-43-0 
Also available in English (1998)  

97. Guia de direitos humanos: fontes para jornalistas 
Criado, Alex; CONECTAS Direitos Humanos; News Agency for the Rights of the Child (Brazil) 
São Paulo, Cortez, 2003. 367 p. 
85-249-0931-5  

98. Human Rights, Local Democracy and Indigenous Peoples in Guatemala. Final report 
Danish International Development Agency 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 17 p. 
FMR/SHS/05/207(FIT); FIT/510/GUA/3056/Final report  

99. Human Rights at the heart of UNESCO programming. SHS Newsletter No. 10 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 32 p.  

100. Local indigenous management: Bolivia. Final report 
Danish International Development Agency 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 24 p. 
FMR/SHS/05/205(FIT); FIT/510/BOL/3055/Final report  

101. La Resignificación de la ética, la ciudadania y los derechos humanos en el siglo XXI 
Lobosco, Marcelo R.  (ed.) 
Buenos Aires, Eudeba/UNESCO, 2004. 462 p.  

102. UNESCO Chairs in human rights, democracy, peace and tolerance. Bulletin, no. 6/7, Nov. 2005 
Koehler, Werner; European University Center for Peace Studies (Austria) 
Stadtschlaining, European University Center for Peace Studies, 2005. 184 p. + 1 CD-ROM 
3-900630-20-8  

103. World directory of human rights research and training institutions, 2003 
Paris, UNESCO, 2003. 371 p.  
SHS.2003/WS/31  

104. A World order based on human rights and democracy. SHS Newsletter No. 05 
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 24 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

STRUGGLE AGAINST DISCRIMINATION AND RACISM 

105. Discriminação racial nas escolas: entre a lei e as práticas sociais 
Silva Júnior, Hédio; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/UNDP, 2002. 95 p. 
85-87853-80-5  

106. Reivindicações articuladas (e contestadas) de reparação dos crimes da história, a propósito da 
escravidão e do colonialismo, por ocasião da Conferência de Durban 

 12

http://www.unescomexico.org/
http://www.unescomexico.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001363/136381e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001363/136381f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001363/136381r.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001340/134027por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.conectas.org/
http://www.cortezeditora.com.br/index.php?PHPSESSID=73153eca391aaf84bd7607f2f9cbf550
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001431/143145eo.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001412/141249E.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.aspr.ac.at/welcome.htm
http://www.aspr.ac.at/welcome.htm
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001321/132133m.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001354/135442e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001354/135442f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001354/135442r.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001297/129721por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.undp.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001336/133674por.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001336/133674por.pdf


Sané, Pierre; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 11 p. 
BR/2002/PI/H/2  

107. Relações raciais na escola: reprodução de desigualdades em nome da igualdade 
Castro, Mary Garcia; Abramovay, Miriam; UNESCO Brasilia; Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Educacionais Anísio 
Teixeira (Brazil); Observatório de Violências nas Escolas (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/MEC/OVE, 2006. 370 p. 
85-7652-058-3  

108. Remembering Slavery. International Social Science Journal, No. 188 
Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2006. p. 181-383 
0020-8701  

109. SHS Newsletter No. 12. UNESCO against racism 
Paris, UNESCO, 2006. 32 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

110. Struggle against discrimination. Studies on Human Rights Series 
Mushakoji, Kinhide; Jureidini, Ray; Miyajima, Takashi; Boston, Thomas D. ; Nair-Reichert, Usha; Diop, Diallo; Khalil, 
Annie 
Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 240 p.  

111. Understanding and combating the different forms of racism. SHS Newsletter No. 02 
Paris, UNESCO, 2003. 24 p. 
Also available in French  

ILLEGAL DRUGS AND HUMAN RIGHTS 

112. Drogas ilegales y derechos humanos de campesinos y comunidades indígenas: el caso de 
Bolivia. Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, No. 14 

Navarrete-Frías, Carolina; Thoumi, Francisco E.  
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 48 p. 
SHS.2005/WS/30 
Also available in English  

113. Drogas ilegales y derechos humanos de campesinos y comunidades indígenas: el caso de 
Colombia. Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, No. 15 

Navarrete-Frías, Carolina; Thoumi, Francisco E.  
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 56 p. 
SHS.2005/WS/31 
Also available in English  

114. Drogas ilegales y derechos humanos de campesinos y comunidades indígenas: el caso de Perú. 
Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, No. 13 

Navarrete-Frías, Carolina; Thoumi, Francisco E.  
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 40 p. 
SHS.2005/WS/29 
Also available in English  

MIGRATIONS 

115. Derechos humanos y flujos migratorios en las fronteras de México  
UNESCO Office Mexico
México, UNESCO Office Mexico; México, Universidad Nacional Autónoma; México, Universidad Iberoamericana, 
2003. 325 p.  

116. SHS Views No. 14. International migration 
Paris, UNESCO, 2006. 32 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

 13

http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001448/144835e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001448/144835f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001448/144835r.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001397/139712e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001312/131271e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001312/131271f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140243s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140243s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140243e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140245s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140245s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140245e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140241s.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140241e.pdf
http://www.unescomexico.org/
http://www.unescomexico.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001469/146990E.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001469/146990F.pdf
http://www.unesco.ru/files/docs/shs/nl/SHSregards14_rus.pdf


MIGRATION POLICY 

117. Moving targets. International Social Science Journal, No. 175 
Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2003. p. 1-167 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, French, Russian and Spanish  

CASE STUDIES 

Americas 

118. A New relationship between close neighbors: migration and free trade between the U.S. and 
Mexico. Migration Without Borders Series (Draft) 

Verduzco Igartúa, Gustavo 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 19 p. 
SHS/2005/PI/10 
Also available in Spanish  

PHILOSOPHY AND INTERCULTURAL DIALOGUE 

PHILOSOPHY AND INTERCULTURAL DIALOGUE 

119. Best practices using indigenous knowledge 
Boven, Karin; Morohashi, Jun (Editors); Netherlands Organization for International Cooperation in Higher Education
The Hague, NUFFIC/UNESCO-MOST, 2002. 280 p.  
90-5464-032-4  

120. Construção e identidade: as idéias da UNESCO no Brasil 
Werthein, Jorge; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 291 p. 
85-87853-53-8 

121. Crenças e esperanças: avanços e desafios da UNESCO no Brasil 
Werthein, Jorge; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 376 p. 
85-87853-97-x 

122. Existe-t-il une philosophie latino-américaine ? Journée de la philosophie à l'UNESCO 2004, texte 
choisi No. 5 

Brondino, Laura; Dávila, Jorge; Jaramillo-Mahut, Mónica; Roig, Arturo Andrés; Tatián, Diego; Vermeren, Patrice 
Paris, UNESCO, 2006. 129 p. 

123. Filosofía, Educación y Sociedad Global 
Manuel, Bernales Alvarado; Marcelo, Lobosco (eds) 
Buenos Aires, Ediciones del Signo; Asociación Olimpíada, Argentina de Filosofia; UNESCO Montevideo, 2005. 
163 p. 
987-1074-21-2 

124. The Importance of philosophy: think about thinking. SHS Newsletter No. 01 
Paris, UNESCO, 2003. 24 p. 
Also available in Chinese and French  

125. Indigenous Knowledge. International Social Science Journal, No. 173 
Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2002. p. 277-419 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, French, Russian and Spanish  

126. Monde arabe et Monde occidental: un dialogue philosophique par une approche transculturelle. 
Transcender les cultures. Journée de la philosophie à l'UNESCO 2003, texte choisi No. 3 

Botbol-Baum, Mylène; Herra, Rafael Angel; Lalèyê, Isiaka Prosper; Trottmann, Christian; Sandkühler, Hans Jörg; 
Wahba, Mourad 

 14

http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org/issj/rics175/Fulltext175spa.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001385/138517e.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001385/138517e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001385/138517s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001478/147859e.pdf
http://www.nuffic.nl/
http://www.nuffic.nl/
http://www.unesco.org/shs/most
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001274/127497por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001329/132969por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001460/146021fo.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.edicionesdelsigno.com.ar/
http://www.unesco.org.uy/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001300/130024e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001300/130024f.pdf
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org/issj/rics173/Fulltext173spacomp.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001423/142321fo.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001423/142321fo.pdf


Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 102 p.  

127. Políticas culturais para o desenvolvimento: uma base de dados para a cultura 
García Canclini, Néstor; UNESCO Brasilia; Institute of Economic and Applied Research (Brazil); Brazilian Institute of 
Geography and Statistics; Brazilian Supporting Service to Micro and Small Companies; Brazil Bank. Cultural Centre 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 236 p. 
85-87853-86-4  

128. Protecting Endangered Minority Languages: Sociolinguistic Perspectives. International Journal 
on Multicultural Societies Vol. 4, No. 2 

Koenig, Matthias (Editor in chief) 
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. p. 148-275. (Electronic version only) 
1564-4901  

129. Representação e complexidade 
Mendes, Candido; Larreta, Enrique; UNESCO Brasilia; Candido Mendes University (Brazil) 
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia; Rio de Janeiro, Garamond, 2003. 246 p. 
85761-7005-1 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT 

130. SHS Views No. 13. Doping: UNESCO provides an international framework 
Paris, UNESCO, 2006. 28 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

POVERTY 

131. Anti-poverty policies and citizenry: the Chile Solidario experience. MOST Policy Papers, new 
series MOST-2, No. 12 

Palma, Julieta; Urzúa, Raúl 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 36 p. 
SHS.2005/WS/26 
Also available in French and Spanish  

132. Changing the outlook. Eradication of poverty in urban areas 
Standing Committee of Non-governmental Organizations 
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. 167 p. 
SHS.2000/WS/10 (Fre); SHS.2002/WS/13 (Eng) 
Also available in French (2000)  

133. Género y pobreza: problemas urbano ambientales de los barrios La Ciénaga y Los Guandules y 
su vínculo con las relaciones entre hombres y mujeres  

Rauber, Isabel; Ganusa, Ernesto; Grillo, Juan Manuel; Machado, Darío; UNESCO/MOST
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. 52 p.  

134. Pobreza e desigualdade no Brasil: traçando caminhos para a inclusão social 
Noleto, Marlova Jovchelovitch; Werthein, Jorge; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2003. 288 p. (reprinted in 2004) 
85-87853-96-1  

URBAN SUSTAINABILITY, URBAN PLANNING, HABITAT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 

URBAN SUSTAINABILITY 

135. Des brèches dans la ville. Organisations urbaines, environnement et transformations des 
rapports de genre 

Hainard, François; Verschuur, Christine (eds) 
Berne, Institut universitaire d'études du développement, 2006. 294 p. 

 15

http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001318/131873por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001387/138795E.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001317/131796por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001463/146324E.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001463/146324F.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001463/146324r.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140240e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140240f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140240s.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001202/120260e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001202/120260fo.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001466/146646so.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001466/146646so.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/shs/most
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/


2-88247-063-0  

136. Ciudad, Medio Ambiente y Relaciones de Género 
San Sabastián, Alvaro; Inda, Norberto (eds) 
Paris, UNESCO/MOST, 2005. 117 p.  

137. Ciudades intermedias. Perfiles y pautas. Segunda fase del programa CIMES: Ciudades 
intermedias y urbanización mundial / Intermediate cities: profiles and agenda, second phase of the 
CIMES Programme: Intermediate Cities and World Urbanisation / Villes intermédiaires: profiles et 
lignes, deuxième phase du programme CIMES: Villes intermédiaires et urbanisation mondiale 

Bellet, Carmen; Llop, Josep Maria 
Lleida, Spain, Ajuntament de Lleida, Pagès Editors y Editorial Milenio, 2003. 297 p. 
84-9743-077-8 
Multilingual English/French/Spanish  

138. Les Divisions de la ville. Les mots de la ville/City Words/Le parole della città No. 2 
Topalov, Christian 
Paris, UNESCO/Editions de la Maison des sciences de l'homme, 2002. 469 p. 
92-3-203852-8; 2-7351-0925-9 
Abstract  

139. Escritório público de arquitetura e engenharia 
Nunes, Débora 
UNESCO/Universidad de Salvador de Bahía, 2003. 1 Video  

140. Femmes et politiques urbaines. Ruses, luttes et stratégies 
Hainard, François; Verschuur, Christine 
Paris, UNESCO/Editions Karthala, 2004. 103 p. 
92-3-203885-4; 2-84586-500-7 
Also available in Spanish (2006) 
Abstract  

141. Gênero e meio ambiente  
Castro, Mary Garcia; ; Abramovay, Miriam  (eds) 
São Paulo, Cortez Editora, 2005. 144 p. 
85-249-0932-3 (2. ed.)  

142. Growing up in an urbanising world 
Chawla, Louise 
Paris, UNESCO; London, Earthscan, 2002. 254 p. 
92-3-103817-6 
Abstract  

143. International public debates: urban policies and the city/Débats publics internationaux: politiques 
urbaines et le droit à la ville. Human settlements and socio-cultural environment, No. 57 

International Social Science Council; United Nations Human Settlements Programme, 2006. 236 p. + 1 CD-ROM 
SHS/2006/PI/H/4 
Multilingual English/French  

144. Latinoamérica: países abiertos, ciudades cerradas 
Cabrales Barajas, Luis Felipe; Universidad de Guadalajara (Mexico). Centro Universitario de Ciencias Sociales y 
Humanidades 
Paris, UNESCO; Guadalajara, Universidad de Guadalajara, 2002. 621 p. 
970-27-0194-5  

145. Mega-cities. International Social Science Journal, No. 181 
Crowley, John (Editor) 
Blackwell Publishing/UNESCO, 2004. p. 347-427 
0020-8701 
Also available in Arabic, Chinese and French  

146. Les mots de la stigmatisation urbaine. Les mots de la ville/City Words/Le parole della città No. 4 
Depaule, Jean Charles 
Paris, UNESCO/Editions de la Maison des sciences de l'homme, 2006. 277 p. 
92-3-204011-5; 978-92-3-204011-4 

 16

http://www.unesco.org/shs/most
http://www.edmilenio.com/index.aspx
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.editions1.msh-paris.fr/
http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=3969
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.karthala.com/
http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=4247
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0011/001120/112083por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.earthscan.co.uk/
http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=3685
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001461/146179m.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001461/146179m.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001461/146179m.pdf
http://www.blackwellpublishing.com/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.editions1.msh-paris.fr/


Abstract  

147. Parler en ville, parler de la ville: essais sur les registres urbains. Les mots de la ville/City 
Words/Le parole della città No. 3 

Wald, Paul; Leimdorfer, François 
Paris, UNESCO/Editions de la Maison des sciences de l'homme, 2004. 276 p. 
92-3-203937-0; 2-7351-0967-4 
Abstract  

148. Profesionales de la Ciudad: 6ª Escuela Urbana 2003. Voces ciudadanas. Red de Profesionales de 
la Ciudad, No. 2 

Braun, Clara; Giunta, Rodolfo; Fundación TIAU 
Fundación TIAU (Taller de Investigación y Acción Urbana), 2005. 242 p. 
987-96029-1-9  

149. Profesionales de la Ciudad: Situaciones de Trabajo y Programas de Formación. Red de 
Profesionales de la Ciudad, No. 3 

Catenazzi, Andrea; Da Representaçao, Natalia; Universidad Nacional de General Sarmiento 
Los Polvorines (Argentina), Universidad Nacional de General Sarmiento, 2006. 164 p. 
987-9300-71-8  

150. Profissionais da Cidade. Reunião de São Paulo, 26 a 29 de junho 2002. Red de Profesionales de la 
Ciudad, No. 1 

Sampaio, Maria Ruth Amaral de; Pereira, Paulo Cesar Xavier; University of São Paulo, Faculty of Architecture and 
Town Planning (FAUUSP)
São Paulo, University of São Paulo, Faculty of Architecture and Town Planning (FAUUSP), 2003. 256 p.  

151. Social Sustainability in Historical Districts / Sostenibilidad social en los distritos históricos. 
Human settlements and socio-cultural environment, No. 56 

Vegara, Alfonso; Cabannes, Yves; Ottolini, Cesare; Llop-Torné, Josep-Maria; Mahakan, Pom; Andonian, Greg; et al. 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 151 p. + 1 CD-ROM 
Multilingual English/Spanish  

152. Urban fabric and society: which policies for the future? SHS Newsletter No. 08 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 28 p. 
Also available in French and Russian  

URBAN PLANNING 

153. Gouverner les villes du Sud: défis pour la recherche et pour l'action. Actes du Colloque 
international du PRUD (Programme de recherche urbaine pour le développement). UNESCO, 5-7 Mai 
2004  

France. Ministère des affaires étrangères. Direction générale de la coopération internationale et du développement 
Paris, Ministère des affaires étrangères, 2004. 296 p. 
2-11-095075-7  

154. Le pari urbain en Amérique latine. Vivre dans le centre des villes 
Rivière d'Arc, Hélène; Memoli, Maurizio 
Paris, Armand Colin, 2006. 224 p. 
2-200-34672-7  

155. Quels plans pour la ville? Gouvernance, gestion et politique urbaines. MOST Discussion Paper, 
No. 69 

Paris, UNESCO, 2004. 48 p. 
SHS.2004/WS/11  

HABITAT 

156. 3 Conversaciones Académicas: Hábitat y Creatividad Social; Cátedra UNESCO/ITESO, Tercer 
Seminario Internacional, (11-13 de septiembre de 2000), memorias  

Instituto Tecnológico y de Estudios Superiores de Occidente (Mexico) 
Tlaquepaque, ITESO, 2002. 31 p. 

157. La Ciudad y Sus Profesionales. Memorias del V Seminario Internacional de Cátedra UNESCO-
ITESO  

 17

http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=4469
http://www.unesco.org/
http://www.editions1.msh-paris.fr/
http://upo.unesco.org/details.aspx?Code_Livre=4223
http://www.ungs.edu.ar/
http://www.usp.br/fau/index2.html
http://www.usp.br/fau/index2.html
http://www.usp.br/fau/index2.html
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001390/139047e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001390/139047f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001390/139047R.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0013/001344/134496f.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/


Mejía Navarro, Rosa Luz; Petersen Farah, Carlos; Castro, Oscar Humberto (Coordinators); UNESCO; Instituto 
Tecnológico y Estudios Superiores de Occidente (Mexico); Cocejo Estatal de Ciencia y Tecnología de Jalisco 
(COECYTJAL) 
Tlaquepaque, ITESO, 2004. 251 p. 

158. Cuarto Seminario Internacional de la Cátedra UNESCO/ITESO sobre la Universidad-Sociedad 
hacia Estambul +5: reflexiones globales, ¿acciones locales? ; memorias  

Instituto Tecnológico y de Estudios Superiores de Occidente (Mexico) 
Tlaquepaque, ITESO, 2002. 43 p. 

159. Gestión del Hábitat y Desarrollo Socialmente Sustentable: Cátedra UNESCO/ITESO, Primer 
Seminario Internacional, (1-4 de marzo de 1999); memorias 

Instituto Tecnológico y de Estudios Superiores de Occidente (Mexico) 
Tlaquepaque, ITESO, 2002. 61 p. 

160. Segundo Seminario Internacional de la Cátedra UNESCO/ITESO sobre las Alternativas 
Asociativas para la Transformación del Hábitat, 10-13 de abril de 2000, Guadalajara, México; 
memorias  

Instituto Tecnológico y de Estudios Superiores de Occidente (Mexico) 
Tlaquepaque, ITESO, 2002. 122 p. 

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 

161. Uma Abordagem socioecológica do Parque Nacional de Brasília: estudo de caso 
Abdala, Guilherme Cardoso; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 82 p. 
85-87853-45-7 

162. Desarrollo local y gobernanza: enfoques transdisciplinarios; investigación y políticas para el 
desarrollo en América Latina. Escuela Regional de Verano MOST para América Latina y el Caribe: 
Desarrollo Local y Gobernanza, Enfoques Transdisciplinarios 

Carrizo, Luis; Gallicchio, Enrique; Centro Latinoamericano de Economía Humana (CLAEH, Uruguay) 
Montevideo, CLAEH, 2006. 222 p. 
9974-581-34-6 
Multilingual English/Spanish  

163. Desenvolvimento local e turismo em Tarrafal, Cabo Verde 
Milani, Carlos; Droulers, Martine; UNDP
Paris, UNESCO, 2002. Various pagings  

164. Intercommunality: the success story of CODENOBA, Argentina. MOST Policy Papers, new series 
MOST-2, No. 11 

Maurice, Nicole; Braun, Clara; Salaün, Marie 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 52 p. 
SHS.2005/WS/27 
Also available in French and Spanish  

WOMEN AND GENDER 

GENDER EQUALITY AND DEVELOPMENT 

165. Genre, pouvoirs et justice sociale. Cahiers genre et développement, No.4 
Paris, L’Harmattan, IUED, EFI, 2003. 283 p. 
2-7475-5727-8  

166. De Mãos dadas com a mulher: a UNESCO como agente promotor da igualdade entre gêneros 
UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia, 2002. 71 p. 
BR/2002/PI/H/5  

167. Raça e gênero no sistema de ensino: os limites das políticas universalistas na educação 
Henriques, Ricardo; UNESCO Brasilia
Brasilia, UNESCO Brasilia/UNDP, 2002. 100 p. 

 18

http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001297/129774por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.undp.org/
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140238e.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140238f.pdf
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0014/001402/140238s.pdf
http://www.editions-harmattan.fr/
http://www.iued.ch/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001271/127141por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://unesdoc.unesco.org/images/0012/001297/129720por.pdf
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.unesco.org.br/
http://www.undp.org/


85-87853-60-0  

168. Women in the Judiciary in Latin America: An Overview of Progress and Gaps. SHS Papers in 
Women's Studies/Gender Research No. 5 

Formisano, Maritza; Moghadam, Valentine 
Paris, UNESCO, 2005. 34 p.  
 

 19

http://portal.unesco.org/shs/en/file_download.php/bb780b3b603a5eb7f6fe08cf752e8cf6Women+in+Judiciary+in+Latin+America.pdf
http://www.unesco.org/


ANNEXES 

ALL TITLES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 

(Original titles are in bold) 
 

 
 
 

A 

Abordagem socioecológica do Parque Nacional 
de Brasília: estudo de caso, Uma · 18 

Aborigennye znanija. Meždunarodnyj Žurnal 
Social’nyx Nauk, 173 · 14 

Abrindo espaços · 5 
Abrindo espaços Bahia: avaliação do programa · 

5 
Abrindo espaços: educação e cultura para a paz 

· 5 
Advancing human rights in an era of 

globalization. SHS Newsletter No. 06 · 12 
Ahdāf al-muta�arrikah, Al-. Al-Majallah al-dawliyah 

lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 175 · 14 
Anti-poverty policies and citizenry: the Chile 

Solidario experience. MOST Policy Papers, 
new series MOST-2, No. 12 · 15 

Argentina: ¿Qué perspectivas económicas, 
políticas y sociales para la democracia 
después de diciembre del 2001? · 9 

B 

Bases conceituais da bioética 
enfoque latino-americano · 11 

Bataille de la paix, La. SHS Regards No. 15 · 8 
Battle for Peace, The. SHS Views No. 15 · 8 
Berço da desigualdade / The Cradle of inequality 

/ Le Berceau de l'inégalité / La Cuna de la 
desigualdad, O · 5 

Best ethical practice in water use · 10 
Best practices using indigenous knowledge · 14 
Bioética. Compromiso de todos · 11 
Bjulleten’ SHS 04. Predvidenie –Eto Sozdanie 

Buduščego v Nastojaščem · 11 
Bjulleten’ SHS 05. Mirovoj Porjadok, Osnovannyj na 

Demokratii i Pravakh Čeloveka · 12 
Bjulleten’ SHS 06. Prava Čeloveka v Epokhu 

Globanizacii · 12 
Bjulleten’ SHS 07. Socialnye Nauki: Svjaz’ 

Issledovanij i Politiki · 4 
Bjulleten’ SHS 08. Gorod i Obščestvo: Politika na 

Buduščee · 17 
Bjulleten’ SHS 09. Socialnyje Preobrazovanija v 

Epokhu Globalizacii · 10 
Bjulleten’ SHS 12. JUNESKO Protiv Rasizma · 13 

Blancos móviles. Revista internacional de ciencias 
sociales, No. 175 · 14 

Brèches dans la ville. Organisations urbaines, 
environnement et transformations des 
rapports de genre, Des · 15 

C 

3 Conversaciones Académicas: Hábitat y 
Creatividad Social · 17 

Cátedras UNESCO no Brasil · 3 
Centro y regiones en México ante la 

gobernabilidad democrática local. MOST 
Discussion Paper, No. 58 · 9 

Changer le regard. Elimination de la pauvreté en 
milieu urbain · 15 

Changing the outlook. Eradication of poverty in 
urban areas · 15 

Cibles mobiles. Revue internationale des sciences 
sociales, No. 175 · 14 

Ciência, política e relações internacionais: 
ensaios sobre Paulo Carneiro · 3 

Ciudad, Medio Ambiente y Relaciones de 
Género · 16 

Ciudades intermedias. Perfiles y pautas. 
Segunda fase del programa CIMES: Ciudades 
intermedias y urbanización mundial / 
Intermediate cities: profiles and agenda, 
second phase of the CIMES Programme: 
Intermediate Cities and World Urbanisation / 
Villes intermédiaires: profiles et lignes, 
deuxième phase du programme CIMES: Villes 
intermédiaires et urbanisation mondiale · 16 

Ciudades y empoderamiento de las mujeres. 
Luchas y estrategias para el cambio social · 16 

Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, 
No. 11. La Intercomunalidad: CODENOBA, un 
logro argentino · 18 

Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, 
No. 12. Políticas contra la pobreza y ciudadanía 
social: el caso de Chile Solidario · 15 

Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-
2, No. 13. Drogas ilegales y derechos 
humanos de campesinos y comunidades 
indígenas: el caso de Perú · 13 

Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie MOST-
2, No. 15. Drogas ilegales y derechos 
humanos de campesinos y comunidades 
indígenas: el caso de Colombia · 13 

Colección Políticas sociales. nueva serie MOST-
2, No. 14. Drogas ilegales y derechos 

 20



humanos de campesinos y comunidades 
indígenas: el caso de Bolivia · 13 

Comprendre et combattre les différentes formes de 
racisme. SHS Newsletter No. 02 · 13 

Conocimiento indígena, El. Revista internacional de 
ciencias sociales, No. 173 · 14 

Construção e identidade: as idéias da UNESCO 
no Brasil · 14 

Cotidiano das escolas: entre violências · 5 
Crenças e esperanças: avanços e desafios da 

UNESCO no Brasil · 14 
Criminal Prosperity. Drug Trafficking, Money 

Laundering and Financial Crises After the 
Cold War · 7 

Cuarto Seminario Internacional de la Cátedra 
UNESCO/ITESO sobre la Universidad-
Sociedad hacia Estambul +5: reflexiones 
globales, ¿acciones locales? ; memorias · 18 

D 

Democracia e Governança Mundial. Que 
regulações para o século XXI? · 9 

Democracia y participación política de los 
pueblos indígenas en América Latina. MOST 
Discussion Paper, No. 67 · 9 

Democracia, gobernanza y desarrollo en el 
Mercosur: hacia un proyecto propio en el 
siglo XXI · 9 

Démocratie et gouvernance mondiale: quelles 
régulations pour le XXIe siècle? · 9 

Derechos económicos, sociales y culturales 
(DESC) en América Latina 
obstáculos para su eficacia y principales 

instrumentos internacionales, Los · 12 
Derechos humanos y flujos migratorios en las 

fronteras de México · 13 
Desafios e alternativas: violências nas escolas · 

6 
Desenvolvimento local e turismo em Tarrafal, 

Cabo Verde · 18 
Dias de paz: a abertura das escolas paulistas 

para a comunidade · 6 
Diáspora: identidades e mediações culturais, Da 

· 11 
Dimension sociale de l'intégration en Amérique 

du Sud: politiques stratégiques et options 
sociales, La. Multilatéralisme régional, no. 6 · 
3 

Direitos humanos: novas dimensões e desafios · 
12 

Discriminação racial nas escolas: entre a lei e as 
práticas sociais · 12 

Divisions de la ville, Les. Les mots de la 
ville/City Words/Le parole della città No. 2 · 16 

Documentos de debate, No. 68. Modelos de 
descentralización y de democracia participativa 
en la gestión local en Brasil · 10 

Dopage: l’UNESCO offre un cadre juridique 
international. SHS Regards No. 13 · 15 

Doping\: JUNESKO Predostavljaet Meždunarodnyje 
Pravovye Ramki. SHS – Vzgljad 13 · 15 

Doping: UNESCO provides an international 
framework . SHS Views No. 13 · 15 

Drogas ilegales y derechos humanos de 
campesinos y comunidades indígenas: el 

caso de Bolivia. Colección Políticas sociales. 
nueva serie MOST-2, No. 14 · 13 

Drogas ilegales y derechos humanos de 
campesinos y comunidades indígenas: el 
caso de Colombia. Colección Políticas 
sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, No. 15 · 13 

Drogas ilegales y derechos humanos de 
campesinos y comunidades indígenas: el 
caso de Perú. Colección Políticas sociales, 
nueva serie MOST-2, No. 13 · 13 

Drogas nas escolas · 6 
Drogas nas escolas: versão resumida · 6 
Dvižuščiesja celi.Meždunarodnyj Žurnal Social’nyx 

Nauk, 175 · 14 

E 

Eau et la gouvernance : quelques exemples des 
meilleures pratiques ethiques, L’ · 11 

Educação para o desenvolvimento humano · 5 
Education for human development · 5 
Efectos de las investigaciones en la política: 

monografías en torno a los vínculos entre 
ciencias sociales y políticas públicas, Los. 
Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 
179 · 4 

Enfrentamiento de la violencia en las escuelas: el 
papel de la UNESCO/Brasil, El · 6 

Escola e violência · 6 
Escolas inovadoras: experiências bem-

sucedidas em escolas públicas · 5 
Escolas inovadoras: experiências bem-

sucedidas em escolas públicas; versão 
resumida · 5 

Escrevendo a paz: coletânea dos 100 trabalhos 
selecionados no Concurso de Redação para 
Universitários Brasileiros/Writing peace: one 
hundred selected composition compilation 
from the Composition Contest for Brazilian 
College Students/En écrivant la paix: recueil 
des cent textes sélectionnés dans le 
Concours de rédaction parmis les étudiants 
universitaires brésiliens · 8 

Escritório público de arquitetura e engenharia · 
16 

Estatuto Epistemológico de la Bioética. 
Redbioética No. 01 · 11 

Estratégias educativas para a prevenção da 
violência · 6 

Estrategias educativas para la prevención de la 
violencia: mediación y diálogo · 6 

Etica de la investigación en seres humanos y 
políticas de salud pública. Redbioética No. 02 
· 11 

Evaluación de los Comités de Enlace Nacional del 
MOST (CEN). Cuestionario · 3 

Evaluation des Comités de Liaison Nationaux du 
Programme MOST. Questionnaire · 3 

Evaluation of the MOST National Liaison 
Committees (NLCs). Questionnaire · 3 

Excellence dans les sciences sociales, L’. Revue 
internationale des sciences sociales, No. 180 · 3 

Excellence in social science. International Social 
Science Journal, No. 180 · 3 

 21



Existe-t-il une philosophie latino-américaine. 
Journée de la philosophie à l'UNESCO 2004, 
texte choisi No. 5 · 14 

Exploraciones en el espacio abierto: El Foro Social 
Mundial y las culturas de la política. Revista 
internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 182 · 3 

Explorations in open space: the World Social 
Forum and cultures of politics. International 
Social Science Journal, No. 182 · 3 

Explorer l'espace ouvert: le Forum social mondial et 
les cultures du politique. Revue internationale des 
sciences sociales, No. 182 · 3 

F 

Faire avancer les droits de l'homme à l'ère de la 
mondialisation. SHS Newsletter No. 06 · 12 

Femmes et politiques urbaines. Ruses, luttes et 
stratégies · 16 

Fetiche da participação popular: novas práticas 
de planejamento, gestão e governança 
democrática no Recife, Brasil · 9 

Filosofía, Educación y Sociedad Global · 14 
Foresight: the future in the present. SHS 

Newsletter No. 04 · 11 

G 

Gênero e meio ambiente · 16 
Género y pobreza: problemas urbano 

ambientales de los barrios La Ciénaga y Los 
Guandules y su vínculo con las relaciones 
entre hombres y mujeres · 15 

Genre, pouvoirs et justice sociale. Cahiers genre 
et développement, No.4 · 18 

Gestão da Agua no Brasil · 10 
Gestión del Hábitat y Desarrollo Socialmente 

Sustentable: Cátedra UNESCO/ITESO, Primer 
Seminario Internacional, (1-4 de marzo de 
1999); memorias · 18 

Globalisation, drugs and criminalisation: final 
research report on Brazil, China, India and 
Mexico · 10 

Globalizing women: transnational feminist 
networks · 10 

Gobernanza y gobernabilidad democráticas en 
México; mesa redonda. MOST Discussion 
Paper, No. 60 · 9 

Gorod i Obščestvo: Politika na Buduščee. Bjulleten’ 
SHS 08 · 17 

Gouverner les villes du Sud: défis pour la 
recherche et pour l'action. Actes du Colloque 
international du PRUD (Programme de 
recherche urbaine pour le développement). 
UNESCO, 5-7 Mai 2004 · 17 

Growing up in an urbanising world · 16 
Guia de direitos humanos: fontes para 

jornalistas · 12 

H 

Hacia una economía con rostro humano, 
Buenos Aires · 10 

Human Rights at the heart of UNESCO 
programming. SHS Newsletter No.10 · 12 

Human Rights, Local Democracy and 
Indigenous Peoples in Guatemala. Final report 
· 12 

Human rights: new dimensions and challenges · 12 
Human security, conflict prevention and peace in 

Latin America and the Caribbean · 8 
Human settlements and socio-cultural 

environment, No. 56. Social Sustainability in 
Historical Districts/Sostenibilidad social en 
los distritos históricos · 17 

Human settlements and socio-cultural 
environment, No. 57. International public 
debates: urban policies and the city/Débats 
publics internationaux: politiques urbaines et 
le droit à la ville · 16 

I 

Iktishāfāt fīl-fa�ā´ al-maftū� al-muntadā al-ijtimā‘ī 
al-‘ālamī wa thaqāfāt al-siyāsah. Al-Majallah al-
dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 182 · 3 

Illegal Drugs and Human Rights of Peasants and 
Indigenous Communities: The Case of Bolivia. 
MOST policy papers, new series MOST-2, No. 14 
· 13 

Illegal Drugs and Human Rights of Peasants and 
Indigenous Communities: The Case of Colombia. 
MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 
15 · 13 

Illegal Drugs and Human Rights of Peasants and 
Indigenous Communities: The Case of Peru. 
MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 
13 · 13 

Ilusión del buen gobierno. Sociedad civil, 
democracia y desarrollo humano en América 
Latina, La · 9 

Impact of Government Policies on Territorially 
Based Ethnic or Nationalist Movements, The. 
International Journal on Multicultural 
Societies Vol. 4, No. 1 · 8 

Impacto das religiões sobre a agenda social 
atual, O. Série debates, No. 5 · 3 

Importance de la philosophie: réfléchir sur la 
réflexion, L’. SHS Newsletter No. 01 · 14 

Importance of philosophy: think about thinking, 
The. SHS Newsletter No. 01 · 14 

Indigenous Knowledge. International Social 
Science Journal, No. 173 · 14 

Intercommunalité: CODENOBA, une réussite 
argentine, L'. Série Politiques sociales, nouvelle 
série MOST-2, No. 11 · 18 

Intercommunality: the success story of 
CODENOBA, Argentina. MOST Policy Papers, 
new series MOST-2, No. 11 · 18 

Intercomunalidad: CODENOBA, un logro argentino, 
La. Colección Políticas sociales, nueva serie 
MOST-2, No. 11 · 18 

International directory of institutions on 
democracy and governance. v.1. International 
directory of institutions on democracy and 
governance. - v.2. Rôle de l'UNESCO dans la 
promotion de la démocratie: quelques repères 
· 9 

 22



International Forum on the Social Science – 
Policy Nexus. Buenos Aires, Argentina, 20-24 
February 2006 · 3 

International Journal on Multicultural Societies 
Vol. 4, No. 1. The Impact of Government 
Policies on Territorially Based Ethnic or 
Nationalist Movements · 8 

International Journal on Multicultural Societies 
Vol. 4, No. 2 Protecting Endangered Minority 
Languages: Sociolinguistic Perspectives · 15 

International migration. SHS Views No. 14 · 13 
International public debates: urban policies and 

the city/Débats publics internationaux: 
politiques urbaines et le droit à la ville. Human 
settlements and socio-cultural environment, 
No. 57 · 16 

International Social Science Journal, No. 173. 
Indigenous Knowledge · 14 

International Social Science Journal, No. 175. 
Moving targets · 14 

International Social Science Journal, No. 178. 
NGOs in the governance of biodiversity · 10 

International Social Science Journal, No. 179. 
Tracking impact: case studies on the social 
science/policy nexus · 4 

International Social Science Journal, No. 180. 
Excellence in social science · 3 

International Social Science Journal, No. 181. 
Mega-cities · 16 

International Social Science Journal, No. 182. 
Explorations in open space: the World Social 
Forum and cultures of politics · 3 

International Social Science Journal, No. 188. 
Remembering Slavery · 13 

Desarrollo local y gobernanza: enfoques 
transdisciplinarios · 18 

J 

Journée de la philosophie à l'UNESCO 2003, 
texte choisi No. 3. Monde arabe et Monde 
occidental: un dialogue philosophique par 
une approche transculturelle. Transcender les 
cultures · 14 

Journée de la philosophie à l'UNESCO 2004, 
texte choisi No. 5. Existe-t-il une philosophie 
latino-américaine · 14 

JUNESKO Protiv Rasizma. Bjulleten’ SHS 12 · 13 
Juventude, juventudes 

o que une e o que separa · 4 
Juventude, violência e vulnerabilidade social na 

América Latina: desafios para políticas 
públicas/Juventud, violencia y vulnerabilidad 
social en América Latina: desafíos para 
políticas públicas · 6 

Juventudes e sexualidade · 4 

L 

La Ciudad y Sus Profesionales. Memorias del V 
Seminario Internacional de Cátedra UNESCO-
ITESO · 17 

Latinoamérica: países abiertos, ciudades 
cerradas · 16 

Les Prospérités du crime 
trafic de stupéfiants, blanchiment et crises 

financières dans l'après-guerre froide · 7 
Lidando com a violência nas escolas: o papel da 

UNESCO/Brasil · 6 
Local indigenous management: Bolivia. Final 

report · 12 

M 

Ma‘rifah al-muta´a�ilah, Al-. Al-Majallah al-dawliyah 
lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 173 · 14 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 173, Al-.. 
Al-ma‘rifah al-muta´a�ilah · 14 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 175, Al-.. 
Al-ahdāf al-muta�arrikah · 14 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 178, Al-. 
Al-Muna�amāt ghayr al-�ukūmiyah wa-idārat 
al-tanawwū‘ al-a�yā´ī · 10 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 179, Al-. 
Ta‘aqqub al-āthār wal-natā’ij dirāsāt �ālah �awl 
al-silsilah al-mutarābi�ah li-siyāsat al-‘ulūm al-
ijtimā‘iyah · 4 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 180, Al-. 
Al-tamayuz fīl-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah · 3 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 181, Al-. 
Al-mudun al-kubrā · 16 

Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 182, Al-. 
Iktishāfāt fīl-fa�ā´ al-maftū� al-muntadā al-
ijtimā‘ī al-‘ālamī wa thaqāfāt al-siyāsah · 3 

Manifestaciones actuales de la cuestión social, 
Las · 3 

Mãos dadas com a mulher: a UNESCO como 
agente promotor da igualdade entre gêneros, 
De · 18 

Mapa da violência de São Paulo · 6 
Mapa da violência III: os jovens do Brasil; 

juventude, violência e cidadania · 6 
Mapa da violência IV: os jovens do Brasil · 6 
Mega-cities. International Social Science 

Journal, No. 181 · 16 
Meilleures pratiques éthiques. L’Eau et la 

gouvernance · 10 
Segundo Seminario Internacional de la Cátedra 

UNESCO/ITESO sobre las Alternativas 
Asociativas para la Transformación del 
Hábitat, 10-13 de abril de 2000, Guadalajara, 
México · 18 

Métamorphoses d'une société salariale: genèse 
et enjeux de la crise sociale et institutionnelle 
contemporaine en Argentine, Les. MOST 
Discussion Paper, No. 64 · 4 

Meždunarodnaja migracija (Dos’e). SHS – Vzgljad 
14 · 13 

Meždunarodnyj Žurnal Social’nyx Nauk, 173. 
Aborigennye znanija · 14 

Meždunarodnyj Žurnal Social’nyx Nauk, 175. 
Dvižuščiesja celi · 14 

Migration Without Borders Series (Draft). A New 
relationship between close neighbors 
migration and free trade between the U.S. and 

Mexico · 14 
Migrations internationales. SHS Regards No. 14 · 

13 

 23



Mirovoj Porjadok, Osnovannyj na Demokratii i 
Pravakh Čeloveka. Bjulleten’ SHS 05 · 12 

Modèles de décentralisation et de démocratie 
participative dans la gestion locale au Brésil. 
MOST Discussion Paper, No. 68 · 9 

Modelos de descentralización y de democracia 
participativa en la gestión local en Brasil. 
Documentos de debate, No. 68 · 10 

Monde arabe et Monde occidental: un dialogue 
philosophique par une approche 
transculturelle. Transcender les cultures. 
Journée de la philosophie à l'UNESCO 2003, 
texte choisi No. 3 · 14 

Mortes matadas por armas de fogo no Brasil, 
1979-2003. Série debates, No. 7 · 7 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 58. Centro y 
regiones en México ante la gobernabilidad 
democrática local · 9 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 60. Gobernanza y 
gobernabilidad democráticas en México; 
mesa redonda · 9 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 64. Les 
Métamorphoses d'une société salariale\: 
genèse et enjeux de la crise sociale et 
institutionnelle contemporaine en Argentine · 
4 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 67. Democracia y 
participación política de los pueblos 
indígenas en América Latina · 9 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 68. Modèles de 
décentralisation et de démocratie participative 
dans la gestion locale au Brésil · 9 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 69. Quels plans 
pour la ville? Gouvernance, gestion et 
politique urbaines · 17 

MOST Discussion Paper, No. 70. 
Transdisciplinariedad y complejidad en el 
análisis social · 4 

MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 
11. Intercommunality: the success story of 
CODENOBA, Argentina · 18 

MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 
12. Anti-poverty policies and citizenry: the 
Chile Solidario experience · 15 

MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 13. 
Illegal Drugs and Human Rights of Peasants and 
Indigenous Communities: The Case of Peru · 13 

MOST policy papers, new series MOST-2, No. 14. 
Illegal Drugs and Human Rights of Peasants and 
Indigenous Communities: The Case of Bolivia · 
13 

MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 15. 
Illegal Drugs and Human Rights of Peasants and 
Indigenous Communities: The Case of Colombia · 
13 

MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 
17. O Sistema de Avaliação e Monitoramento 
das Políticas e Programas Sociais\: a 
experiência do Ministério do Desenvolvimento 
Social e Combate à Fome do Brasil · 4 

MOST Policy Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 17. 
The System for Evaluating and Monitoring Social 
Development Programs and Policies\: the case of 
the Ministry of Social Development and the Fight 
against Hunger in Brazil · 4 

Mots de la stigmatisation urbaine, Les. Les mots 
de la ville/City Words/Le parole della città No. 
4 · 16 

Mots de la ville, Les/City Words/Le parole della 
città No. 2. Les divisions de la ville, Les · 16 

Mots de la ville, Les/City Words/Le parole della 
città No. 3. Parler en ville, parler de la ville: 
essais sur les registres urbains · 17 

Mots de la ville, Les/City Words/Le parole della 
città No. 4. Les mots de la stigmatisation 
urbaine · 16 

Moving targets. International Social Science 
Journal, No. 175 · 14 

Mudun al-kubrā, Al-. Al-Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm 
al-ijtimā‘īyah, 181 · 16 

Muna�amāt ghayr al-�ukūmiyah wa-idārat al-
tanawwū‘ al-a�yā´ī, Al-. Al-Majallah al-dawliyah 
lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 178 · 10 

N 

New relationship between close neighbors 
migration and free trade between the U.S. and 

Mexico, A. Migration Without Borders 
Series (Draft) · 14 

NGOs in the governance of biodiversity. 
International Social Science Journal, No. 178 · 
10 

Nos caminhos da inclusão social: a rede de 
participação popular de Porto Alegre · 10 

Novo caminho para o Brasil no século XXI, Um · 
11 

Nueva relación entre vecinos cercanos: migraciones 
y libre comercio entre México y Estados Unidos, 
Una · 14 

O 

On m’appelle à régner. Mondialisation, pouvoirs 
et rapports de genre · 10 

ONG et la gouvernance de la biodiversité, Les. 
Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
178 · 10 

ONG y la gestión de la diversidad biológica, Las. 
Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 
178 · 10 

Ordre mondial fondé sur les droits humains et la 
démocratie, Un. SHS Newsletter No. 05 · 12 

P 

Parcerias por um Brasil sem fome e mais justo: 
sociedade, empresas e governo juntos para 
gerar renda e dignidade · 10 

Pari urbain en Amérique latine, Le. Vivre dans le 
centre des villes · 17 

Parler en ville, parler de la ville: essais sur les 
registres urbains. Les mots de la ville/City 
Words/Le parole della città No. 3 · 17 

Paz, como se faz? Semeando cultura de paz nas 
escolas · 8 

Pesquisas e avaliações: contribuindo para a 
definição de políticas públicas/Research and 

 24



evaluation activities: contributing to the 
definition of public policies · 4 

Pobreza e desigualdade no Brasil: traçando 
caminhos para a inclusão social · 15 

Policy Papers, Nouvelle série MOST-2, No. 17. Le 
système d’évaluation et de suivi concernant les 
politiques et les programmes sociaux: le cas du 
Ministère du développement social et du combat 
contre la faim au Brésil · 4 

Policy Papers, Nueva serie MOST-2, No. 17. El 
Sistema de Evaluación y Seguimiento de las 
Políticas y Programas Sociales\: la experiencia 
del Ministerio de Desarrollo Social y Lucha contra 
el Hambre del Brasil · 4 

Políticas contra la pobreza y ciudadanía social: el 
caso de Chile Solidario. Colección Políticas 
sociales, nueva serie MOST-2, No. 12 · 15 

Políticas culturais para o desenvolvimento: uma 
base de dados para a cultura · 15 

Políticas públicas de/para/com juventudes · 4 
Politiques contre la pauvreté et citoyenneté sociale: 

le cas de Chile solidario. Série Politiques 
sociales, nouvelle série MOST-2, No. 12 · 15 

Por um novo paradima do fazer políticas: 
políticas de/para/com juventudes · 4 

Por uma economia com face mais humana · 10 
Pós-graduação no Brasil: formação e trabalho 

de mestres e doutores no país, v. 1: 
Administração, agronomia, bioquímica, 
clínica médica, engenharia civil, engenharia 
elétrica, física, química e sociologia, A · 5 

Prava Čeloveka v Epokhu Globanizacii. Bjulleten’ 
SHS 06 · 12 

Predvidenie –Eto Sozdanie Buduščego v 
Nastojaščem. Bjulleten’ SHS 04 · 11 

Profesionales de la Ciudad: 6ª Escuela Urbana 
2003: Voces ciudadanas. Red de 
Profesionales de la Ciudad, No. 2 · 17 

Profesionales de la Ciudad: Situaciones de 
Trabajo y Programas de Formación. Red de 
Profesionales de la Ciudad, No. 3 · 17 

Profissionais da Cidade. Reunião de São Paulo, 
26 a 29 de junho 2002. Red de Profesionales 
de la Ciudad, No. 1 · 17 

Programa fome zero: como participar · 10 
Promoting human security: ethical, normative and 

educational frameworks in Latin America and the 
Caribbean · 7 

Promover la seguridad humana: marcos éticos, 
normativos y educacionales en América 
Latina y el Caribe · 7 

Prospective: le futur au présent, La. SHS Newsletter 
No. 04 · 11 

Protecting Endangered Minority Languages: 
Sociolinguistic Perspectives. International 
Journal on Multicultural Societies Vol. 4, No. 2 
· 15 

Q 

Quels plans pour la ville? Gouvernance, gestion 
et politique urbaines. MOST Discussion 
Paper, No. 69 · 17 

R 

Raça e gênero no sistema de ensino: os limites 
das políticas universalistas na educação · 18 

Red de Profesionales de la Ciudad, No. 1. 
Profissionais da Cidade. Reunião de São 
Paulo, 26 a 29 de junho 2002 · 17 

Red de Profesionales de la Ciudad, No. 2. 
Profesionales de la Ciudad: 6ª Escuela 
Urbana 2003: Voces ciudadanas · 17 

Red de Profesionales de la Ciudad, No. 3. 
Profesionales de la Ciudad: Situaciones de 
Trabajo y Programas de Formación · 17 

Reivindicações articuladas (e contestadas) de 
reparação dos crimes da história, a propósito 
da escravidão e do colonialismo, por ocasião 
da Conferência de Durban · 12 

Relações raciais na escola: reprodução de 
desigualdades em nome da igualdade · 13 

Relatório de desenvolvimento juvenil 2003 · 4 
Remembering Slavery. International Social 

Science Journal, No. 188 · 13 
Representação e complexidade · 15 
Resignificación de la ética, la ciudadania y los 

derechos humanos en el siglo XXI, La · 12 
Revertendo violências, semeando futuros: 

avaliação de impacto do Programa Abrindo 
Espaços no Rio de Janeiro e em Pernambuco 
· 7 

Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 173. 
El conocimiento indígena · 14 

Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 175. 
Blancos móviles · 14 

Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 178. 
Las ONG y la gestión de la diversidad biológica · 
10 

Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 179. 
Los efectos de las investigaciones en la política: 
monografías en torno a los vínculos entre 
ciencias sociales y políticas públicas · 4 

Revista internacional de ciencias sociales, No. 182. 
Exploraciones en el espacio abierto: El Foro 
Social Mundial y las culturas de la política · 3 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
173. Les savoirs autochtones · 14 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
175. Cibles mobiles · 14 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
178. Les ONG et la gouvernance de la 
biodiversité · 10 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
179. Usages et effets du savoir: articuler sciences 
sociales et politiques publiques · 4 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
180. L’excellence dans les sciences sociales · 3 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales, No. 
181. Les villes géantes · 16 

Revue internationale des sciences sociales. 
Explorer l'espace ouvert: le Forum social mondial 
et les cultures du politique · 3 

S 

Savoirs autochtones, Les. Revue internationale des 
sciences sociales, No. 173 · 14 

 25



Sciences sociales: le lien entre recherche et 
politique, Les. SHS Newsletter No. 07 · 4 

Seguridad humana, prevención de conflictos y 
paz en América Latina y el Caribe · 7 

Seguridad Internacional Contemporánea: 
Consecuencias para la Seguridad Humana en 
América Latina y el Caribe. Seminario 
Internacional · 8 

Seminario Interparlamentario de Bioética. 
Montevideo 28 de Mayo de 2003 · 11 

Seminario Regional Interparlamentario Sobre 
Bioética. Montevideo 21 de setiembre de 2001 
· 11 

Série Politiques sociales, nouvelle série MOST-2, 
No. 11. L’intercommunalité: CODENOBA, une 
réussite argentine · 18 

Série Politiques sociales, nouvelle série MOST-2, 
No. 12. Politiques contre la pauvreté et 
citoyenneté sociale: le cas de Chile solidario · 15 

SHS – Vzgljad 13. Doping\: JUNESKO 
Predostavljaet Meždunarodnyje Pravovye Ramki 
· 15 

SHS – Vzgljad 14. Meždunarodnaja migracija 
(Dos’e) · 13 

SHS Newsletter No. 01. L’importance de la 
philosophie: réfléchir sur la réflexion · 14 

SHS Newsletter No. 01. The Importance of 
philosophy: think about thinking · 14 

SHS Newsletter No. 02. Comprendre et combattre 
les différentes formes de racisme · 13 

SHS Newsletter No. 02. Understanding and 
combating the different forms of racism · 13 

SHS Newsletter No. 04. Foresight: the future in 
the present · 11 

SHS Newsletter No. 04. La prospective: le futur au 
présent · 11 

SHS Newsletter No. 05. A World order based on 
human rights and democracy · 12 

SHS Newsletter No. 05. Un ordre mondial fondé sur 
les droits humains et la démocratie · 12 

SHS Newsletter No. 06. Advancing human rights 
in an era of globalization · 12 

SHS Newsletter No. 06. Faire avancer les droits de 
l'homme à l'ère de la mondialisation · 12 

SHS Newsletter No. 07. Les Sciences sociales: le 
lien entre recherche et politique · 4 

SHS Newsletter No. 07. Social science: the 
research and policy connection · 4 

SHS Newsletter No. 08 SHS Newsletter No. 08. 
Urban fabric and society: which policies for 
the future? · 17 

SHS Newsletter No. 08 Tissu urbain et société: 
quelles politiques pour l'avenir ? · 17 

SHS Newsletter No. 09. Les transformations 
sociales à l'ère de la mondialisation · 10 

SHS Newsletter No. 12. UNESCO against racism 
· 13 

SHS Newsletter No. 12. UNESCO contre le 
racisme, L’ · 13 

SHS Newsletter No. 9. Social transformations in 
an era of globalization · 10 

SHS Newsletter No.10. Human Rights at the 
heart of UNESCO programming · 12 

SHS Papers in Women's Studies/Gender 
Research No. 5. Women in the Judiciary in 
Latin America: An Overview of Progress and 
Gaps · 19 

SHS Regards No. 13. Dopage: l’UNESCO offre un 
cadre juridique international · 15 

SHS Regards No. 14. Migrations internationales · 
13 

SHS Regards No. 15. La bataille de la paix · 8 
SHS Views No. 13. Doping: UNESCO provides 

an international framework · 15 
SHS Views No. 14. International migration · 13 
SHS Views No. 15. The Battle for Peace · 8 
Sistema de Avaliação e Monitoramento das 

Políticas e Programas Sociais\: a experiência 
do Ministério do Desenvolvimento Social e 
Combate à Fome do Brasil, O. MOST Policy 
Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 17 · 4 

Sistema de Evaluación y Seguimiento de las 
Políticas y Programas Sociales\: la experiencia 
del Ministerio de Desarrollo Social y Lucha contra 
el Hambre del Brasil, El. Policy Papers, Nueva 
serie MOST-2, No. 17 · 4 

Social science: the research and policy 
connection. SHS Newsletter No. 07 · 4 

Social Sustainability in Historical 
Districts/Sostenibilidad social en los distritos 
históricos. Human settlements and socio-
cultural environment, No. 56 · 17 

Social transformations in an era of globalization. 
SHS Newsletter No. 09 · 10 

Socialnye Nauki: Svjaz’ Issledovanij i Politiki. 
Bjulleten’ SHS 07 · 4 

Socialnyje Preobrazovanija v Epokhu Globalizacii. 
Bjulleten’ SHS 09 · 10 

Solidariedade 
escreva a sua parte, coletânea dos 100 

trabalhos selecionados no Concurso de 
Redação para Universitários brasileiros / 
Solidarity 
write your part · 8 

Some Examples of Best Ethical Practice in 
Water Use · 11 

Struggle against discrimination. Studies on 
Human Rights Series · 13 

System for Evaluating and Monitoring Social 
Development Programs and Policies\: the case of 
the Ministry of Social Development and the Fight 
against Hunger in Brazil, The. MOST Policy 
Papers, new series MOST-2, No. 17 · 4 

Système d’évaluation et de suivi concernant les 
politiques et les programmes sociaux: le cas du 
Ministère du développement social et du combat 
contre la faim au Brésil, Le. Policy Papers, 
Nouvelle série MOST-2, No. 17 · 4 

T 

Ta‘aqqub al-āthār wal-natā’ij dirāsāt �ālah �awl al-
silsilah al-mutarābi�ah li-siyāsat al-‘ulūm al-
ijtimā‘iyah. Al-Majallah al-dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-
ijtimā‘īyah, 179 · 4 

Tackling violence in schools: the role of UNESCO 
Brazil · 6 

Tamayuz fīl-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, Al-. Al-Majallah al-
dawliyah lil-‘ulūm al-ijtimā‘īyah, 180 · 3 

Tissu urbain et société: quelles politiques pour 
l'avenir ?. SHS Newsletter No. 08 · 17 

 26



Tracking impact: case studies on the social 
science/policy nexus. International Social 
Science Journal, No. 179 · 4 

Transdisciplinariedad y complejidad en el 
análisis social. MOST Discussion Paper, No. 
70 · 4 

Transformations sociales à l'ère de la 
mondialisation, Les. SHS Newsletter No. 09. · 10 

U 

Understanding and combating the different 
forms of racism. SHS Newsletter No. 02 · 13 

UNESCO against racism. SHS Newsletter No. 12 
· 13 

UNESCO Chairs in human rights, democracy, 
peace and tolerance. Bulletin, no. 6/7, Nov. 
2005 · 12 

UNESCO contre le racisme, L’. SHS Newsletter No. 
12 · 13 

UNESCO no Brasil: consolidando 
compromissos, A · 3 

Urban fabric and society: which policies for the 
future? · 17 

Usages et effets du savoir: articuler sciences 
sociales et politiques publiques. Revue 
internationale des sciences sociales, No. 179 · 4 

V 

Vidas poupadas · 8 
Villes géantes, Les. Revue internationale des 

sciences sociales, No. 181 · 16 

Violence à l’école, La · 7 
Violence and its Causes 

A Stocktaking · 8 
Violence et ses causes: où en sommes-nous?, 

La · 8 
Violence in school and public policies · 7 
Violence in schools: ten approaches in Europe · 7 
Violences in Schools · 7 
Violences in schools. Concise version · 7 
Violência na escola: América Latina e Caribe · 7 
Violência nas escolas e políticas públicas · 7 
Violência nas escolas: dez abordagens 

européias · 7 
Violências nas escolas, 2002 · 7 
Violências nas escolas, 2005 · 7 
Violências nas escolas. Versão resumida · 7 

W 

What agenda for human security in the twenty-
first century? · 8 

Women in the Judiciary in Latin America: An 
Overview of Progress and Gaps. SHS Papers 
in Women's Studies/Gender Research No. 5 · 
19 

World directory of human rights research and 
training institutions, 2003 · 12 

World order based on human rights and 
democracy, A. SHS Newsletter No. 05 · 12 

Y 

Youth development report 2003 · 5 
 

 27



AUTHORS AND EDITORS 

 
 
Abdala, Guilherme Cardoso, 18 
Abramovay, Miriam, 4, 5, 6, 7, 

13, 16 
Almeida, Paulo Roberto de, 3 
Andonian, Greg, 17 
Andrade, Eliane Ribeiro, 5 
André, Simone, 5 
Arturi, Carlos, 9 
Athias, Gabriela, 6 
Avancini, Maria Marta, 5 
Aziz Nassif, Alberto, 9 
Barbosa, Diana Teixeira, 5 
Barbosa, Patrícia Dantas, 5 
Barros-Valero, Javier, 9 
Bellet, Carmen, 16 
Bernales Alvarado, Manuel, 9, 

11 
Bindé, Jérôme, 11 
Blanco, Isabel Velasco, 9 
Blaya, Catherine, 6, 7 
Boston, Thomas D., 13 
Botbol-Baum, Mylène, 14 
Boven, Karin, 14 
Braun, Clara, 17, 18 
Brelet, Claudine, 11 
Brondino, Laura, 14 
Buarque, Cristovam, 5 
Byk, Christian, 11 
Cabannes, Yves, 17 
Cabrales Barajas, Luis Felipe, 

16 
Carrizo, Luis, 4, 18 
Castañeda Bernal, Elsa, 7 
Castro, João Paulo Macedo e, 

5 
Castro, Mary Garcia, 4, 5, 6, 

13, 16 
Castro, Oscar Humbert, 18 
Catenazzi, Andrea, 17 
Cayota, Alfonso, 11 
Chawla, Louise, 16 
Costa, Antonio Carlos Gomes 

da, 5 
Couffignal, Georges, 9 
Cowie, Helen, 6 
Criado, Alex, 12 
Crowley, John, 3, 4, 10, 13, 14, 

16 
Dávila, Jorge, 14 
Debarbieux, Eric, 6, 7 
Del Rey, Rosario, 6 
Depaule, Jean Charles, 16 
Diop, Diallo, 13 
Diskin, Lia, 8 
Droulers, Martine, 18 
Espina Prieto, Mayra, 4 
Esteves, Luiz Carlos Gil, 5 
Fabre, Guilhem, 7 
Fabre, Guilhem, 10 
Farah Neto, Migue, 5 

Filmus, Daniel, 7 
Flores García, Víctor, 9 
Formisano, Maritza, 19 
Frei Betto, 10 
Fuentes, Claudia F., 7 
Furlán, Alfredo, 7 
Gallicchio, Enrique, 18 
Ganusa, Ernesto, 15 
García Canclini, Néstor, 15 
Garrafa, Volnei, 11 
Geffray, Christian, 10 
Giunta, Rodolfo, 17 
Goucha, Moufida, 7 
Grillo, Juan Manuel, 15 
Hainard, François, 15, 16 
Henriques, Ricardo, 18 
Hermet, Guy, 9 
Herra, Rafael Angel, 14 
Hespanhol, Ivanildo, 11 
Inda, Norberto, 16 
Jureidini, Ray, 13 
Keyeux, Genoveva, 11 
Khalil, Annie, 13 
Klein, Julie T., 4 
Kliksberg, Bernardo, 3, 10 
Koehler, Werner, 12 
Koenig, Matthias, 8, 15 
Kottow, Miguel, 11 
Lalèyê, Issiaka Prosper, 14 
Larreta, Enrique, 15 
Leal, Suely, 9 
Leimdorfer, François, 17 
Leite, Ana Maria Alexandre, 5 
Lima, Fabiano de Sousa, 6 
Lima, Fabiano de Souza, 4 
Llop, Josep Maria, 16 
Llop-Torné, Josep-Maria, 17 
Lobosco, Marcelo R., 12 
Machado, Darío, 15 
Maciel, Maria, 5, 7 
Mahakan, Pom, 17 
Mahut, Mónica, 14 
Maio, Marcos Chor, 3 
Maluf, Norma Alejandra, 7 
Manuel, Bernales Alvarado, 14 
Marcelo, Lobosco, 14 
Martinelli, Cláudia da Costa, 6 
Maurice, Nicole, 18 
Mejía Navarro, Rosa Luz, 18 
Memoli, Maurizio, 17 
Mendes, Candido, 15 
Milani, Carlos, 9, 18 
Milani, Carlos S., 9 
Miyajima, Takashi, 13 
Moghadam, Valentine, 10, 19 
Morohashi, Jun, 14 
Muniz, Maria Angela Carvalho 

de Oliveira, 5 
Mushakoji, Kinhide, 13 
Nair-Reichert, Usha, 13 

Navarrete-Frías, Carolina, 13 
Navarro, Luis H., 7 
Netto, Oscar de M. Cordeiro, 

11 
Noleto, Marlova Jovchelovitch, 

5, 15 
Nunes, Débora, 16 
Nunes, Maria Fernanda 

Rezende, 5 
Ortega, Rosario, 6 
Ottolini, Cesare, 17 
Paes-Sousa, Rômulo, 4 
Palma, Julieta, 15 
Peñalva, Susana, 4 
Penchaszadeh, Victor, 11 
Pereira, Paulo Cesar Xavier, 17 
Pérez Sosto, Guillermo, 3 
Petersen Farah, Carlos, 18 
Pinheiro, Leonardo de Castro, 

4, 6 
Preciado, Jaime Coronado, 9 
Prina, Franco, 6 
Rauber, Isabel, 15 
Révolte, Khadija, 6 
Reysoo, Fenneke, 10 
Riella, Alberto, 9 
Rivière d'Arc, Hélène, 17 
Rodrigues, Roberto W. S., 4 
Roig, Arturo Andrés, 14 
Roizman, Laura Gorresio, 8 
Rojas Aravena, Francisco, 7 
Royer, Egide, 6 
Rua, Maria das Graças, 7 
Ruiz Murrieta, Julio, 9 
Saada, Alya, 11 
Salaün, Marie, 18 
Salgado, Sebastião, 5 
Sampaio, Maria Ruth Amaral 

de, 17 
San Sabastián, Alvaro, 16 
Sandkühler, Hans Jörg, 14 
Sané, Pierre, 13 
Schiray, Michel, 10 
Selborne, John, 11 
Sierra, Gerónimo de, 9 
Silva Júnior, Hédio, 12 
Solinís, Germán, 9 
Souza, Allan Nuno Alves de, 4 
Sovik, Liv, 11 
Symonides, Janusz, 12 
Tatián, Diego, 14 
Tendler, Silvio, 5 
Thoumi, Francisco E., 13 
Topalov, Christian, 16 
Trottmann, Christian, 14 
Tucci, Carlos E. M., 11 
Urzúa, Raúl, 15 
Vaitsman, Jeni, 4 
Valencia, Enrique Lomelí, 9 
Valera, Cheila, 7 

m.abderrahmane@unesco.org 
SHS/EO/CIP/Documentation Centre 
 

28



Valverde, Danielle Oliveira, 5 
Vegara, Alfonso, 17 
Velloso, Jacques, 5 
Verduzco Igartúa, Gustavo, 14 

Vermeren, Patrice, 14 
Verschuur, Christine, 10, 15, 16 
Viscardi, Nilia, 7 
Wahba, Mourad, 14 

Waiselfisz, Julio Jacobo, 5, 6, 7 
Wald, Paul, 17 
Werthein, Jorge, 6, 14, 15 
Xavier, Roseane, 5 

 

m.abderrahmane@unesco.org 
SHS/EO/CIP/Documentation Centre 
 

29


	LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN
	TABLE OF CONTENTS 
	 SOCIAL AND HUMAN SCIENCES 
	Cooperation in Social and Human Sciences 
	Social Science and Policy Making 
	CHILDREN AND YOUTH 
	Education and Development 
	Youth and Violence 

	CULTURE OF PEACE AND HUMAN SECURITY 
	Human Security 
	Culture of Peace 

	DEMOCRACY, GOVERNANCE AND GLOBALIZATION 
	Democracy and Governance 
	Globalization 

	ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
	Ethics 
	Environmental Ethics 

	Bioethics  

	FUTURE STUDIES 
	Foresight 
	Society of Knowledge 

	HUMAN RIGHTS IN PERSPECTIVE 
	Human Rights Instruments and Education 
	Struggle against Discrimination and Racism 
	Illegal Drugs and Human Rights 

	MIGRATIONS 
	Migration Policy 
	Case Studies 
	Americas 



	PHILOSOPHY AND INTERCULTURAL DIALOGUE 
	Philosophy and intercultural dialogue 

	PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORT 
	Physical education and sport 

	POVERTY 
	URBAN SUSTAINABILITY, URBAN PLANNING, HABITAT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 
	Urban Sustainability 
	Urban Planning 
	Habitat 
	Sustainable Development 

	WOMEN AND GENDER 
	Gender Equality and Development 

	ANNEXES 
	ALL TITLES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 
	AUTHORS AND EDITORS 


